
2025 Iowa State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-23   Conf: 15-9   Home: 11-5   Away: 11-9   Neutral: 9-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (331), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (3), Allen (2), Bartholomew (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ford (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Ford (11), Knowles (3), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-116), Knowles (29-
35), Ford (20-23), Ralston (19-22), Schurman (15-19), Huhn (7-7), Potvin (5-7), Rodriguez (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Clemons, Jessie .367 54-54 177 43 65 13 1 5 36 95 .537 10 2 18 1 .401 3 2 8-8 143 37 11 .942
1 Trice, Sereniti .354 53-53 178 44 63 4 2 0 5 71 .399 10 1 19 0 .392 0 2 14-17 120 112 5 .979
23 Allen, Angelina .354 54-54 161 36 57 11 3 6 28 92 .571 28 0 23 1 .445 2 0 0-1 74 1 3 .962
22 Johnson, Tatum .353 49-46 119 31 42 7 1 7 26 72 .605 25 10 22 0 .500 0 0 1-2 61 3 3 .955
25 Malott, Sydney .274 54-54 168 24 46 9 0 11 36 88 .524 15 2 38 4 .341 0 1 1-1 284 50 13 .963
6 Andrews, McKenna .270 48-40 100 22 27 8 1 4 18 49 .490 11 4 12 0 .362 1 3 2-2 35 68 11 .904
8 Nosan, Isabelle .219 44-35 96 8 21 8 0 1 16 32 .333 14 1 26 1 .321 1 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
9 Ford, Karlee .317 38-27 82 13 26 10 0 4 21 48 .585 10 0 12 1 .387 1 3 2-2 91 9 3 .971

24
Bartholomew,
Reagan .284 38-38 116 13 33 7 0 5 34 55 .474 9 2 14 3 .333 5 0 0-0 59 86 6 .960

50 Minor, Ashley .258 27-6 31 1 8 2 0 1 7 13 .419 5 2 6 1 .375 2 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
14 Oliver, Hayleigh .167 28-14 30 6 5 0 0 0 0 5 .167 2 0 13 0 .219 0 0 0-0 21 0 1 .955
10 Zender, Paige .154 26-4 26 1 4 0 0 1 7 7 .269 4 0 10 0 .250 2 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
46 Knowles, Maddie .128 28-27 47 6 6 0 0 1 2 9 .191 1 0 10 0 .146 0 2 0-0 84 15 0 1.000
29 Poole, Tiana .113 36-28 53 6 6 1 0 1 3 10 .189 9 0 26 0 .242 0 1 2-2 36 2 2 .950
16 Prado, Victoria .083 14-3 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 1 3 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Nakashima, Paige .000 17-2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 1 .095 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
45 Ralston, Jaiden .000 44-15 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 19 0 1.000
5 Fuentes, Angelita .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Best, Danika .000 9-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Buss, Ireland .000 26-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .288 54-54 1423 263 410 80 8 47 240 647 .455 157 25 258 13 .365 17 15 31-37 1037 454 62 .960
Opponents .307 54-54 1431 294 440 74 12 48 270 682 .477 148 32 159 18 .382 14 35 49-58 1037 321 62 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
88 Schurman, Lauren 3.46 14-10 48 19 0 0-3 4 137.2 160 94 68 55 65 25 3 10 .286 6 10 0 4 14
45 Ralston, Jaiden 4.58 12-10 44 14 1 0-0 3 113.0 133 97 74 51 59 22 5 17 .289 7 15 0 3 8
4 Huhn, Abby 5.06 3-3 24 11 1 1-3 0 55.1 85 50 40 19 13 16 2 9 .357 2 2 0 3 7
71 Potvin, Sami 6.59 2-0 17 7 1 1-0 0 28.2 37 34 27 15 18 8 0 9 .316 3 5 0 3 6
66 Rodriguez, Aziza 11.45 0-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 25 19 18 8 4 3 2 3 .446 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.58 31-23 139 54 3 5 7 345.2 440 294 226 148 159 74 12 48 .307 20 32 0 14 35
Opponents 4.62 23-31 116 54 13 4 3 345.2 410 263 228 157 258 80 8 47 .288 35 25 0 17 15



2025 Iowa State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
46 Knowles, Maddie 99 84 15 0 1.000 0 29 6 .829 3 0
45 Ralston, Jaiden 22 3 19 0 1.000 0 19 3 .864 0 0
4 Huhn, Abby 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
33 Nakashima, Paige 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nosan, Isabelle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Rodriguez, Aziza 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
71 Potvin, Sami 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
1 Trice, Sereniti 237 120 112 5 .979 17 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ford, Karlee 103 91 9 3 .971 0 20 3 .870 11 0
25 Malott, Sydney 347 284 50 13 .963 19 0 0 — 0 0
23 Allen, Angelina 78 74 1 3 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bartholomew, Reagan 151 59 86 6 .960 12 0 0 — 0 0
22 Johnson, Tatum 67 61 3 3 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Oliver, Hayleigh 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Poole, Tiana 40 36 2 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Clemons, Jessie 191 143 37 11 .942 9 0 0 — 0 0
88 Schurman, Lauren 46 6 37 3 .935 6 15 4 .789 0 0
50 Minor, Ashley 11 10 0 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Andrews, McKenna 114 35 68 11 .904 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Best, Danika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Zender, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Prado, Victoria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Buss, Ireland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fuentes, Angelita 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1553 1037 454 62 .960 67 98 18 .845 14 0
Opponents 1420 1037 321 62 .956 48 62 11 .849 18 3


